USDA Monthly Bison Report Summary

Monthly April 2016 vs. March 2016 and vs. Previous Five Years (All Prices Cwt.)
Difference

WHOLESALE PRICES
Young Bulls
Young Heifers
Aged Bulls

Aged Cows

Ribeye, Lip-On Fresh
Ribeye, Lip-On Frozen
Chuckroll Fresh

Chuckroll Frozen

Top Round Fresh

Top Round Frozen

Peeled Knuckle Fresh
Peeled Knuckle Frozen
Flats, Outside Round Fresh
Flats, Outside Round Frozen
Eye of Round Fresh

Eye of Round Frozen

Strip Loin Fresh

Strip Loin Frozen

Top Sirloin Fresh

Top Sirloin Frozen
Tenderloin Fresh
Tenderloin Frozen

Hearts
Liver
Tongues

Bison Trimmings 90% Fresh
Bison Trimmings 90% Frozen
Bison Trim 85% Frozen

Ground 90% Bulk, Fresh
Ground 90% Bulk, Frozen
Grnd 85% Bulk Fresh

Grnd 85% Bulk Frozen
Ground 90% Patties Frozen
Grnd 85% Patties - Fresh
Grnd 85% Patties - Frozen

CASE READY PRICES
Ground 90% Bulk Fresh

Case Rdy Grnd 85% BIlk - Frozen
Ground 90% Patties, Frozen
Case Rdy 85% Patties Frozen

CARCASS WEIGHTS
Young Bulls

Young Heifers

Aged Bulls

Aged Cows

Source: USDA AMS Grain and Livestock Market Reporting Service

Head April. 201 March. 2016 Apr. 2015
P d ighted ighted Weighted Ave.
1962 $ 446.93 $ 44184 $ 421.84
1,207 $ 429.94 $ 43047 $ 407.93
92 $ 38432 $ 360.68 $ 326.80
436 $ 370.30 $ 370.26 $ 316.41
33,144 $ 136457 $ 134992 $ 1,429.42
4449 ¢ 1,157.38 $ 109265 $ 1,238.21
9452 $ 707.78 $ 65247 $ 612.76
87,220 $ 67034 $ 78467 $ 658.61
2,207 % 682.00 $ 682.00 $ 621.20
4323 % 782.67 $ 788.79 $ 710.15
2,382 % 70536 $ 696.42 $ 663.95
4597 $ 767.25 $ 76420 $ 680.20
1012 $ 715.00 $ 71159 $ 656.00
3,662 $ 785.00 $ 79205 $ 715.44
950 $ 715.00 $ 709.95 $ 696.00
2212 % 77182 $ 78780 $ 726.06
26605 $ 1,236.35 $ 1230.73 $ 1,358.32
2,157 $ 951.32 $ 952.39 $ 951.12
10,901 $ 83174 $ 793.96 $ 812.36
509 $ 903.62 $ 890.00 $ 836.95
13620 $ 2,109.02 $ 211769 $ 2,053.56
4481 $ 1,78497 $ 164961 $ 1,502.18
4,149 $ 26385 $ 227.04 $ 215.31
8,075 $ 135.67 $ 14865 $ 139.16
740 $ 389.00 $ 34954 $ 319.46
20,452 $ 67159 $ 701.16 $ 608.35
12,593 $ 735.00 $ 70439 $ 629.58
4239 $ 683.72 $ 674.85 $ 584.21
72,756 $ 599.00 $ 599.00 $ 579.00
- $ - $ - $ 700.00

- $ - $ -
168,993 $ 69155 $ 687.70 $ 605.36
- $ - $ - $ 725.00

- $ - $ -
92,202 $ 70581 $ 704.77 $ 620.74
636,922 $ 674.01 $ 657.99 $ 649.55
3980 $ 745.00 $ 745.00 $ 625.00
4416 $ 796.00 $ 705.28 $ 659.04
43,990 $ 698.11 $ 750.00 $ 635.00
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538 541

1,233 1,092

600 554

4-16 vs. 3-16
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4-16 vs. 4-15
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25.09
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57.52
53.89

(64.85)
(80.83)
95.02
11.73
60.80
72.52
41.41
87.05
59.00
69.56
19.00
45.76
(121.97)

0.20
19.38
66.67
55.46

282.79

48.54
(3.49)
69.54

63.24
105.42
99.51

20.00
(700.00)

86.19
(725.00)

85.07

24.46
120.00
136.96

63.11

Apr. 14 Apr.-13 Apr.-12 Apr-11
Weighted Ave. Weighted Ave.  Weighted Ave. Weighted Ave.
$ 389.40 $ 389.47 $ 39185 $ 365.73
$ 370.66 $ 373.08 $ 38045 $ 353.38
$ 301.67 $ 288.78 $ 305.18 $ 277.06
$ 27549 $ 277177 $ 29324 % 256.92
$ 138885 $ 139742 $ 137755 $ 1,320.53
$ 1,30087 $ 134173 $ 134342 $ 1,024.39
$ 57454 $ 564.94 $ 581.15 $ 545.49
$ 619.38 $ 61564 $ 617.25 $ 580.86
$ 583.26 $ 579.72 $ 664.32 $ 666.72
$ 62785 $ 61794 $ 651.37 $ 577.98
$ 605.16 $ 606.37 $ 623.13 $ 573.18
$ 625.00 $ 620.00 $ 660.85 $ 605.22
$ 546.73 $ 601.06 $ 569.00 $ 617.98
$ 620.00 $ 66.59 $ 635.00 $ 580.00
$ 606.93 $ 672.00 $ 600.00 $ 654.94
$ 649.12 $ - $ 640.00 $ 590.00
$ 132620 $ 129527 $ 1,346.18 $ 1,222.25
$ 92757 $ 846.16 $ 1,094.14 $ 990.21
$ 757.48 $ 796.77 $ 74046 $ 752.91
$ 63485 $ 671.12 $ 728.87 $ 748.34
$ 207658 $ 211871 $ 212066 $ 1,913.35
$ 187013 $ 220188 $ 207895 $ 1,84553
$ 52498 $ 542.89 $ 540.76
$ 536.01 $ 53759 $ 554.16
$ 488.88 $ 489.15 $ 506.86
$ 59254 $ 582.01 $ 506.86
$ 716.70 $ 63332 $ 586.29

$ - $ -
$ 559.82 $ 552,66 $ 596.18
$ 725.00 $ 73500 $ 745.00
$ - $ - $ -
$ 609.21 $ 560.69 $ 591.74
$ 614.00 $ 616.00 $ 603.70
$ 575.00 $ 570.00 $ 585.00
$ 735.00 $ 71000 $ 707.00
$ 585.00 $ 590.00 $ 585.00

Percent
Change
April 2011 - April 2016
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